March General PAC Meeting Minutes
March 28, 2017, 7pm
Multi-Purpose Room, Strathcona Elementary

C_all to Order at 7:04pm

In Attendance

Monique Welsh, Jessica Clarke, Lisa Ball, Michelle Price, Willeke Parker, Lynn Pedde, Cheryl
Kannegieter, Nicole Dubois, Candy Ross, Carlye Jones, Nicole Toews, Anders Lunde, Carmen
Putz, Kara Rideout, Kristina Daneluz, Sheryl Picco, Jonathan Ferris, Noel Sharman.

‘Review of Minutes
-Review of February Minutes
-Motion to approve by Michelle, seconded by Jessica.

Treasurer’s Report _
-Balance of General Account is $20,028.36
-Balance of Gaming Account is $1,706.88
-See attached.

Principal’s Report

-Review of past and upcoming events; see attached.

-Awards Format Update: Staff has been meeting to find a way to move from only awarding
certain students to celebrating everyone, in accordance with our School Mission. Mrs Rideout
and Mme Daneluz spoke on the subject.

-Student Grant Update: Strathcona will be receiving $50 for each student from the Student
Learning Grant. This is a one time grant to aid in implementing the new curriculum to be spent
this and next school year.

Recap of Events
Proposed Constitution and Bylaws
-Committee puts forth Motion to Approve new Document.

-Point of contention from a parent: Sections 3.6 and 5.5. Discussion. Carlye Motions to send
Document back to Committee: approved 7:5.

Movie Nights

-Next Movie Night is Friday April 7, movie will be Sing. Doors and concession at 6:00, movie to
start at 6:30.

-Admission will be going to up to $2.50.

New Business
Carnival Committee
-Volunteer Meeting Thursday March 30 at 7 to sign up volunteers for the day of the Carnival.



-Next meeting is going to be early April.

Parent suggestion: Pending new grade configuration, Chilliwack Middle School will be looking at

installing some playground equipment. It may be an idea to have feeder school PACs contribute
funds to help kickstart their fundraising efforts.

DPAC
Question of the month:

-Do we have an Emergency Preparedness Plan and Supplies? Answer: yes we do, plan is
about 80% complete as it has been undergoing updates in recent years.

Adjournment at 8:24pm

Monique Welsh
Date of Approval April 18, 2017
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Administration Report PAC mtg.
March 28,2017

¢ Anti-Bullying Day- Wednesday Feb. 22

¢ Hot Lunch (Hot Dogs) — Wednesday Feb. 22

e Chilliwack Youth Orchestra — Wednesday Feb. 22
e Professional Day — Friday Feb. 24

e Ready-Set-Learn — Tuesday Feb. 28

o Steve Andrews-Bully Back-Off —Friday Mar. 10

» Report Cards Home — Friday Mar. 10 O

e Spring Break- March 11 —27

¢ PAC meeting —Tuesday Mar. 28

Upcoming:

e Young Entrcpre*leufs Day — Thursday Mar. 30
 Spirit Day ‘Wacky Day’ — Friday Mar. 31
e Hot Lunch-Taco del Mar — Friday Mar. 31

e Lieutenant Governor Assembly — Monday Apr. 3
e Movie Night — Friday Apr. 7

e (Classroom Photos — Wednesday April 12

e Good Friday — Apr. 14

Easter Monday — Apr. 17
PAC meeting —~Tuesday Apr. 18
¢ Volunteer Tea — Wednesday Apr. 19 @ 10:00
e Hot Lunch- Mary Brown — Friday Apr. 28
e Spring Concert Wednesday May 3, Thursday May 4
e Professional Day — Friday May 5
o Election (Polling Station) — Tuesday May 9
e Kindergarten Orientation — Thursday May 11
e Spring Camival — Thursday May 11
~* Hot Lunch — Friday May 12
* PAC meeting — Tuesday May 16 @ 7:00
e Speech Feste — Wednesday May 17
e Professional Day (in lieu) — Friday May 19
& . Victgria Day — Menday May 21

‘e Movi¢ Night — Friday May 26

Other:
1. Awards Format Update
2. Student Grant Update

School Mission: We inspire competence, character and compassion
School Goal: Strathcona students are flexible thinkers, fluent in literacy and numeracy, who are able to
process knowledge systematically and critically in a variety of contexts.



